03-07-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

101283668

Attorney Docket No. 105172 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: KAWASAKI STEEL CORPORATION Tomoyasu SAKURAI 1-28, KITAHONMACHI-DORI 1-CHOME, Takao OGAWA CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO 651-0075 **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment \square ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other ___ Execution Date: January 28, 2000 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 28, 2000 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) ____ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 106174) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 40.00 OP Statement and signature.

03/03/2000 JSMABRZZ 00000184 09497479

01 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document

James A. Oliff Edward A. Brown Registration No. 27,075

Registration No. 35,033

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Date: February 4, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0724

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomore	osu Sokural		(3)			
(5-8)	Incert name(s) of	(2)	Takao	Одажа		(4)			
	Inventor(s)	paid	d to ear	idenation of the ch of the und I set over to	ne sum of ond designed, th	e dollar (\$1,00) and o e undersigned agre	other good as e(s) to assign	nd valuable con L. and hereby do	siderations per assign,
(T)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	KAWA	ASAKI S	TEEL C	ORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	of <u>1-28</u>	. Kitahonma	achi-dori 1	-chome . Chuo-k	v . Kob a s h	i . Hyogo 651-0	075 Japan
	-	(hareinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, little and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as							
(11)	ineert identification of invention, such as Tille, Case Number or Poreign Application Number	(11) METHOD OF ADJUSTING POSITION IN BAR SIBBL ROLLING MILL AND ROLL							
			POSIT	ION ADJUSTI	NC CUIDANC	e apparatus	(Cos	- No. 105172	1
Americ		forv				executed an applic	_		_
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	loouav_	20, 2	2000			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	Ų.Ş. a	pplication Se	tal Number				
	identification for filed applications	Mex	3	Febr	uary 4,	2000			
		islons	of the li	- Income	convention is		rical Paramerius c		ecessary in
States United Assign and the	ection with claims or provi 4) The undersigned ag patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned her it States resulting from sai see of the entire interest, o had he has (they have) no 6) The undersigned he fication which may be no to recordation of this do	eby o d app and h t exe ereby	authoriza plication ereby c cuted, c grant(s lary or c	form all affirm e(s) and requent n or any division covenants that and will not ex b) the firm of	est(s) the Corion or division the hos (the tecute, any c OLIFF & BE	which may be necessing side of Patients are continuing app y have) full right to a agreement in conflict RRIDGE the power	sary to obtain to issue any of fications there onvey the ent herawith. to insert on t	n a grant of a voncial Letters Parent of to the said A fine Interest, hereinthis assignment	ents. alid United lents of the ssignee, as n assigned, any further
States United Assign and the	action with claims or provi 4) The undersigned ag patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned her tis States resulting from sai see of the entire interest, co and he has (they have), no 6) The undersigned he fication which may be n	eby o id app and h it exe weby ecen icum	authorize plication ereby c cuted, c grant(s ery or c ent.	form all affirm e(s) and requir n or any division ovenants that and will not ex s) the firm of desirable in a	ext(s) the Cor on or division the hos (the recute, any o OUIFF & BIE rder to comp	which may be necessing in the major of Patents as or conflouting apply have) full right to a agreement in conflict RRIDGE the power ply with the rules of	sary to obtain to issue any of floations there onway the ent herewith, to insert on the United Sk	n a grant of a vond all Letters Parent of the said A fine Interest, herein this assignment ares Patent and	ents. alid United lents of the ssignee, as n assigned, any further
States United Assign and the identition of the control of the cont	action with claims or provided. The undersigned agreement to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned has a States resulting from sailed of the entire interest, and he has they have a facultan which may be not for recordation of this do in witness whereaf, sue	eby o id app and h it exe weby ecen icum	authorize plication areby c cutad, c gront(s any or c ant.	torm oil affirm ets) and requir n or any divisi covenants that and will not es ship the firm of destroble in o	ext(s) the Cor on or division the hox (the excute, any of OLIFF & BE rder to comp on the deta(s)	which may be necessing indicated and property of particular and property of the power ply with the rules of apposite the unideal	sary to obtain to issue any of lications there onvey the enti- herawith. to insert on the United Ski gnad name(a)	n a grant of a vond all Letters Por port to the said A time interest, herein this assignment artes Patent and	ents. alid United lents of the ssignee, as n assigned, any further Trademark
United Assign and the Identiti Office	action with claims or provided. The undersigned agreement to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned has a States resulting from sailed of the entire interest, and he has they have a facultan which may be not for recordation of this do in witness whereaf, sue	eby o d app and h t exe meby ecent cumo	authorize plication areby c cutad, c gront(s any or c ant.	form all affirm ets) and requir n or any division ovenants that and will not es the firm of desirable in a undersigned of	ext(s) the Cor on or division to he has (then secule, any c OUFF & SE rder to comp on the deta(s) to of inventor	which may be necessing in the major of Patents as or conflouting apply have) full right to a agreement in conflict RRIDGE the power ply with the rules of	sary to obtain to issue any of formatte in the United St.	on a grant of a value of the said A line interest, herein this assignment attes Patent and line interest and line intere	ents. alid United lents of the ssignee, as n assigned, any further Trademark (SEAL)
United Assign and the identity Office Data	action with claims or provided. The undersigned agreemt to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned here. 5) The undersigned here of the entire interest, and he has (they have) noted the has (they have) noted the has they have here for recordation of this do in witness whereat, and	elby of application in the second sec	authorize plication ereby c cuted, c grant(s arry or c ent.	form all affirm ets) and requir n or any division ovenants that and will not es the firm of desirable in a undersigned of Name Name	ext(s) the Cor on or division to he has (the tecule, any o OUFF & ME rder to comp on the detx(s) of inventor	which may be necessarily in missioner of Patients as or confinuling apply have) full right to a agreement in conflict IRRIDGE the power ply with the rules of apposite the undersal Tomoyasu Salurai.	sary to obtain to issue any concept the entire the United State of	on a grant of a variable of the said A line interest, herein this assignment areas Patent and a line in the line in	ents. alid United lents of the ssignee, as n assigned, any further Trademark (SEAL)
United Assign and the identity Office Data	action with claims or provided. The undersigned agreement to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned heart States resulting from soilee of the entire interest, and he has (they have) not 6) The undersigned he fication which may be not recordation of this do in witness whereat, see January	eby o d app and h it exe ecent ecumo cumo cumo cumo cumo cumo	authorize plication ereby c cuted, c gront(i idry or c ent.	form all affirm e(s) and requir or any division ovenants the and will not es the firm of destroble in a Name Name	ext(s) the Cor on or division to he has (the tecule, any o OUFF & ME rder to comp on the detx(s) of inventor	which may be necessary in missioner of Patents as a conflusing apply have) full right to a greement in conflict PRIDGE the power ply with the rules of apposite the undersity apposite the undersity Takeo Ogawa	sary to obtain to issue any of locations there on the entitle on the United Skingman name(s)	n a grant of a vond all Letters Porent of the said A fine Interest, herein this assignment area Patent and by the Patent	ents. alid United lents of the ssignee, as n assigned, any further Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL)
United Assign and the identitionfice Data Data	action with claims or provided. The undersigned agreement to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned heart States resulting from soil the entire interest, and he has (they have) not 6) The undersigned he fication which may be no for recordation of this do in witness whereaf, see hansary.	eby of application in the second seco	authorize plication ereby c curied, c gront(s are c ent.	form all affirm ets) and requir n or any division ovenants that and will not es the firm of desirable in a undersigned of Name Name Name	ext(s) the Cor on or division to he has (the tecule, any of OUFF & ME rder to comp on the deta(s) of inventor of inventor	which may be necessary in missioner of Patents as or conflusing apply have) full right to a greement in conflict PRIDGE the power ply with the rules of apposite the undersity apposite the undersity Takao Ogawa	sary to obtain to issue any a local control the entire the United States of the United States	on a grant of a vond all Letters Por port of the said A line interest, herein this assignment ares Patent and line.	ents. alid United lents of the ssignee, as n assigned, any further Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL)
Unities Unities Assign and the Identit Office Date Date Date	ection with claims or provided. The undersigned agreems to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned has a state of the entire interest, and he has (they have) no do the undersigned has facultan which may be no for recordation of this do in witness whereof, exellenuary.	eby of apparent in the same by economic security	authorize plication ereby c cuted, c gront(s ary or c soil.	form all affirmed; and require or any division over any division over any division of the firm of destroble in a sundarsigned of Name Name Name	ext(s) the Cor on or division the hos (the recurs, any of OLIFF & BIE rder to comp on the deta(s) of inventor of inventor of inventor	which may be necessary in missioner of Patients as or continuing appy have) full right to a agreement in conflict RRIDGE the power ply with the rules of apposite the undersity apposit	sary to obtain to issue any collections there on the entitle on the United Skinghal name(s)	n a grant of a vond all Letters Porent of the said A fine Interest, herein this assignment area Patent and by the Patent	ents. alid United lents of the ssignee, as n assigned, any further Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
United Assign and it identit Office Date Date Date Date	action with claims or provided. The undersigned agreement to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned heart States resulting from saidee of the entire interest, and he has (they have) noted the has they have had the has they have had a limited the has they have had a limited they had a limited they have had a limited they had a limited they have had a limited they had a limited they have had a limited they ha	eby did più di did più did più did più di did più did	authorize plication ereby of curied, of gront(s lary or o ent.	form all affirm ets) and requir ovenants that and will not es the firm of desirable in a undersigned of Name Name Name Name	ext(s) the Coron or ofvision or ofvision the could, any could be composed to compose the detailed of inventor and inventor	which may be necessary in missioner of Patents as or conflusing apply have) full right to a greement in conflict PRIDGE the power ply with the rules of apposite the undersity apposite the undersity Takao Ogawa	sary to obtain to issue any of convey the enti- herawith. to insert on the United States and name(a) Tomogram	n a grant of a vond all Letters Paralle of the said A line interest, hereinthis assignment atter Patent and A paralle A paralle	ents. aid United lents of the ssignee, as n assigned, any further Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Unities Unities Assign and it identit Office Date Date Date Date	ection with claims or provided. The undersigned agparent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned has a state of the entire interest, and he has (they have) no do the undersigned has facultan which may be no for recordation of this do in witness wivered, executancy.	eby c d app and h it exe ereby ecent cum acuted	authorize plication ereby c cuted, c gront(s ary or c sn1.	form all affirm e(s) and requir or any division ovenants that and will not es the firm of destroble in a vandarsigned o Name	ext(s) the Cor on or division the hos (the recurs, any of OLIFF & BIE rder to comp on the deta(s) a of inventor a of inventor a of inventor a of inventor a of inventor	which may be necessary in missioner of Patients as a continuing apply have) full right to a greenent in conflict IRRIDGE the power ply with the rules of apposite the undersity apposite the undersity Tomoyasu Salourai Takao Ogawa	sary to obtain to issue any collections there only the enti- herewith, to insert on the United Skingman narma(s) Tomogram	n a grant of a vond all Letters Porent of the said A fine interest, herein this assignment atter Patent and but a paul of the patent and but a paul of the paul of	ents. alid United lents of the ssignee, as in assigned, any further Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
United Assign and it identif Office Data Data Data Data Data Data Data	ection with claims or provided. The undersigned agreement to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hard States resulting from soiles of the entire interest, and he has (they have) not 6) The undersigned he fication which may be not recordation of this do in witness whereaf, see January 28	eby d d applied and h it exemply ecent cumin acuted the	authorize plication greehy c cuted, c greeht; iday or c soil. I by the	form all affirm e(s) and requir or any division ovenants that and will not es the firm of destroble in a vandarsigned o Name Name	entis) the Cor on or division the hos (the recurs, any of OLIFF & BE rder to comp on the deta(a) a of inventor a of inventor	which may be necessary in missioner of Patents as or continuing apply have) full right to a greement in conflict PRIDGE the power ply with the rules of apposite the undersal Tomoyasu Salavai Takso Ogaya	sary to obtain to issue any of locations there on the entitle of the United Street on the Uni	n a grant of a vond all Letters Parent of the said A fine Interest, herein this assignment area Patent and a fine Interest of the Patent and a fine Interest of the Patent and Interest of the Patent and Interest of the Patent o	ents. aid United lents of the ssignee, as n assigned, any further Trademark (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 02/04/2000